
BAY HEAD JUNCTION AND POINT PLEASANT BEACH TO NEW YORK 

MONDAYS tbru FRIDAYS es:eept Nov.~. Dec.~ and Ian. 1 SATURDA* es:cept Feb. U SUNDAYS and Nov. 28, Dec. 25, 
.Jan. 1 and Feb. 22 

• 

__!!!__ ~ 1104 11561~ ~I mo l..!!E_ 1164 ii 1114 j_!!!!_l 1120 1122 1126 1128 
Runa Runa 

Except Nov. 5 Exoopl Exeept Empt Nov. 5 
Nov. 5 only I Nov. 5 Nov. 5 Nov. 5 only 

• • 1 • • • I R8,,,":,,"t· R-:.~-:- R8,,,":,,f" ~":..f" R-::..t· I 
Car Car Car Car Car 

fASTEllN STANDAllD TIME • 
_______________ , ___ ------------------------------

Lv Ba:r Bead lunetlon __________________ _ 

Lv Point Pleasant Beaeb _______________ _ 
" Manasquan _____ ------------ -- ____ - -- -
" Sea Girt------------------------------" Spring Lake-Spring Lake Height.. ______ _ 
" Belmar __________ ------- _____________ _ 

AM 
NB 
5.39 

5.43 
5.47 
5.50 
5.53 
5.57 

AM 
NB 
6.24 

6.28 

6.40 

AM 
NB 
6.30 

6.34 
6.38 

--6:43 
6.4'1 

AM AM 
NB NB 
6.31 6.34 

6.35 6.38 
6.39; 6.42 
6.42 6.45 
6.45 ------
6.49 6.52 

AM 
NB 
7.06 

7.10 
7.14 
7.17 
7.20 
7'.24 

AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM 
NB NB NB NB NB NB NB 
7.31 7.48 7.58 9.10 1.08 2.45 5.09 7.30 9.36 
------------------

7'.35 7.52 8.02 9.14 1.12 2.49 5.13 7.35 9.40 
7_39 ______ 8.06 9.18 1.16 2.53 5.17 7.39 9.44 
7'.41 7'.57 8.09 9.21 2.55 5.20 7.42 9,47 
7'.44 7.59 8.12 9.24 1.22 2.57 5.23 7.46 9.61 
7.48 8.03 8.16 9.28 1.26 3.01 5.27 7.50 9.64 

---------------( -- -- -- -- -- -- ------------------
Lv ACN~~~~~~h~ }----------------------" Bradley Beach ________________________ _ : =~ :..:~!}------------------------" North Aahury Park ___________________ _ 

Lv AllenhUl'Bt--- __ .. _____ -------- -- - - - - --" Elberon ____________________ ---- _______ _ 
" Long Braneb ________________________ _ 
• Monmouth Park ______________________ _ 
" Little Silver-Oneanport ___________ - - - - - -

Lv Bed Bank _________ -----._ -- ---- _____ _ 
" Middletown _______________ ----_-------
• Hazlet_ __________ ---------- --- --------
• Matawan ____________ ------ _____ -- ----

Ar South AmboY-------------------------

Ar Perth AmbOY--------------------------
• Woodbridge ___________ ----_-----------
• Rahway _____________ ----------- _____ _ 
• Elizabeth ______ . ____ -------_---- _____ _ 
• Newark _____________ --------- _______ _ 

Lv Newark ______ ---------------- _______ _ 
Ar Harrison&-------- ... --- - --- -- - - - - -- - - -
• Journal Square&-----------------------
• Grove Street&------------------------­
" Jersey City (Exchange Pl.)1-----------­
" New York (Hudson Terminal)l---------

Ar New York (Pennsylvania Station) ______ _ 

6.00 
6.02 
6.06 
6.09 

6.12 
6.16 
6.21 

--6:27 
6.32 

6.44 
6.52 

.. 7'.11 

.. 7.19 

.. 7.26 

.. 7.36 
7.25 

7.30 
7.32 
7.40 
7.45 
7.47 
7 50 

7.40 

AM 

6.46 

6.50 
6.55 
7.00 

7.11 

6.50 

------ 6.54 6 56 
6.54 6.58 6.59 

::~;~~ --~-;1 ::~~~ 
7.06 7.lli 7.14 

:::::: -Ti7I -T20 
7.18, 7.22 7.25 
7-25 7.28 ------

------ 7 .33 7 .34 
------ 7.37 7.41 

7.43 7.45 ------

------ .. 8.00 7'.49 7.53 
------ .. 8.08 • 8.08 • 8.08 
------ .. 8.20 • 8.20 • 8.20 

--8:05 --a:i1 g~ u~ 
-- ------

8.13 8.21 8.30 8.30 
8.15 8.23 8.32 8.32 
8.23 8.31 8.40 8.40 
8.28 8.36 8.45 8.45 
8.30 8.38 8.47 8.47 
8.33 8.41 8.50 8.50 

8.20 

AM 

8.32 8.40 8.42 

AM AM AM 

7' .27 7 .50 ------ f 8.18 9.31 ------ ------ --·--- ------ ------
7'.30 7'.53 ______ 8.20 934 1.30 3.05 5.32 7.54 9.69 
7.33 7'.56 8.08 8.23 9.37 1.34 3.09 5,35 7.59 10.02 
7'.35 7'.59 ------ 8.26 9.40 1.37 3.12 5.37 ------ ------

7'.38 ------ 8.12 8.29 9.43 1.40 3.15 5.40 8.05------
7'.44 ------ 8.16 8.33 9.48 1.44 3.18 5.44 S.09 10.09 
7.49 8.08 8.21 8.37 9.52 1.48 3.22 5.48 8.15 10.13 

:::::: --a:i4 ------ --9:42 --g:59 ·-i:54 --n1 --s:54 ------ ------
-- ------------------

7.59 ------ 8.31 8.48 10.03 2.00 3.32 5.59 8.28 1D.23 
------ 8.24 ------

:::::~ :::::: ::~:~i ==§:fi~ ·rn]~ "I~ ·1~ -1~ ·-r:i -if~ 
-- ------------------
------ ------ .. 9.08 9.15 10.33 2.30 4.01 6.24 8.58 10.53 
------ ------ .. 9.16 9.23 10.41 2.38 ------ 6.32 11.01 
------ ------ .. 9.24 ------ 10.48 2.44 4.14 6.44 ------ 11.08 

8.43 ------ .. 9.34 9.36 10.56 2.52 4.23 6.52 9.20 11.16 
8.52 9.06 9.25 9.45 11.05 uo 4.31 7.00 9.29 11.25 -- ---- -- ------
8.53 9.09 9.33 9.54 11.06 3.06 4-36 1.01 9.42 11.30 
8.55 9.11 9.35 9.56 11.08 3.08 4.38 7.03 9.47 11.32 
9.03 9.19 9.43 10.04 11.16 3.16 4-46 7.11 9.55 11.40 
9.08 9.24 9.48 10.09 11.21 3.21 4.51 7.16 10.00 11.46 
9.10 9.26 9.50 10.11 11.23 3.23 4,53 7.18 10.02 11.47 
9.13 9.29 9.53 10.14 11.26 3.26 4-56 1.21 10.05 11.&o 
9.0'T 9.40 10.00 11.20 3.16 4.46 7.15 9.50 11.40 

AM AM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM 

Bl!lFl!lBl!lNCl!l NOTES 

I 

_l __ l_~----
AM AM AM AM ,PM PM PM PM PM 
NB NB NB NB 1 NB NB NB 
5.47 6.51 7'.58 9.10 I 1.08 2.45 5.03 7.30 9.36 

5.51 6.55 8.02 9.14 I 1.12 2.49 5.07 7.35 9., 
5.55 6.59 8.06 9.18 1.16 2.53 5.11 7.39 9. 
5.58 7'.02 8.09 9.21 2.55 5.13 7.42 9. 
6.01 1.os 8.12 9.24 1.22 2.57 5.111 1.46 9.51 
6.05 7' .09 8.16 9.28 1.26 3.01 5.20 7.50 9.54 

6.07 f 7 .11 f 8.18 9.31 ------ ------ 5.22 ------ ------
6.09 7'.13 8.20 9.34 11-30 3.05 5.24 7.54 9.59 
6.11 7.15 8.23 9.31 1.34 3.09 5.27 7.59 10.02 
6.13 7.17 8.26 9.40 11.37 3.12 5.29 ------ ------
6.15 7 .20 8.29 9.43 I 1.40 3.15 5.32 8.05 
6.19 7.24 8.33 9.48 11.44 3.18 5.36 8.09 10.09 
6.23 7'.28 8.37 9.52 .1.48 3.22 5.40 8.15 10.13 

--6:aa --1:33 --9:42 --9:59 tr54 --ns --s-46 ------ ------
6.33 7.38 8.48 10.03 '2.00 3.32 5.51 8.28 10.23 ------ ------ ------ ------ + ------ ------ ------ ------

-T# --r:50 ______ -1o:is Ti2 -T44 -TDi --s:41 -1ns 
6.52 7 .59 9.06 10.24 . 2.20 3.52 6.11 8.49 10.44 

7':00 8.09 9.15 10.33 I 2.30 W 6.20 8.58 10.53 
7 .09 8.17 9.23 10.41 2.38 ------ 6.28 ------ 11.01 
7.17' 8.25 ------ 10.48 2.44 4.14 6.35 ------ 11.08 
7.27 8.34 9.36 10.56 2.52 4.23 6.45 9.20 11.16 
7.37 8.43 9.45 11.05 3.00 4.31 6.54 9.29 11.25 ---------- -- --
7.42 8.54 9.54 11.06 3.06 4.42 7.06 9.42 11.30 
7.44 8.56 9.56 11.08 3.08 4.44 7.08 9.47 11.32 
7.52 9.04 10.04 11.16 3.16 4.52 7.16 9.55 11.40 
7.57 9.09 10.09 11.21 I 3.21 4,57 7.21 10 00 11.45 
7.59 9.11 10.11 11.23 : 3.23 4.59 7.23 10.02 11.47 
8.02 9.14 10.14 11.26 : 3.26 5.02 7.26 10.05 11.50 
-------- "t:":-: --------7.52 8.58 10.00 11.20 . 3.15 4.46 1.10 9.50 11.40 

AM AM AM AM I :PM PM PM PM I PM 

1150 

AM 
NB 
9.32 

9.36 
9.40 
9.42 
9.44 
9.47 

9.50 
9.53 
9.55 
9.57 

10.00 
10.04 
10.08 

10.19 

10.48 
10.56 
11.03 
11.11 
11.20 

11.30 
11.32 
11.40 
11.45 
11.47' 
11.50 

11.35 

AM 

1182 

PM 
NB 
1.33 

1.37 
1.41 
1.44 
1.47 
1.51 

1.55 
1.59 
2.02 

2.05 
2.09 
2.14 

2.25 

--r37 
2.45 

2.54 
·3.02 
3.09 
3.17 
3.25 

3.30 
3.32 
3.40 
3,45 
3.47 
3.50 

3.40 
PM 

1184 

PM 
NB 
5.21 

5.25 
5.29 
5.32 
5,35 
5.39 

5.43 
5.47 

5.53 
5.57 
6.03 

6.14 

6.42 
6.50 
6.57 
7.06 
7.15 

7.18 
7.20 
7.28 
7.33 
7.35 
7.38 

7.30 
PM 

1188 

PM 
NB 
7.21 

7.41 
7,44 
7.48 

7.52 
7.51 
8.01 

8.12 

8.41 
8.49 
8.56 
9.05 
9.14 

9.18 
9.20 
9.28 
9.33 
9.35 
9.38 

9.38 

PM 

SEASIDE PARK-POINT PLEASANT BEACH 
BUS Sl!lBVICIC 

e Going portion o! one day coach round trip Thrl!t Tickets are not 
honored on this train. 

The time from 12.01 A. M. to 12 o'clool< noon, lnclualve la Ind!· 
cated by llgbt-tace type; from IZ.01 P. M. to IZ o"clock mldnlsht, 
lncluab·e. b,. dark-face t,.pe. 

Bus servlee between Point Pleasant Beaeb and Seaside 
Park and Intermediate points Is operated b:r Coast Cltfes 
Coaebes. 

Penns:rlvanla Ballroad tlekets are not honored on these 
lln-. 

• ~~ t~:~~~t0~~~:':eit~°:o~~a~o.~~ 1g~~cm4 b~~afi·1f':ro 
not stop at Perth Amboy, Woodbridge, Rahway or Elizabeth. 

• Arriving time only o! eonnectlng train. No checked b~gage. Pas­
:'i""~=: ~~~~~boy. Nos. 1106 and 1166 o not stop 

' Port Authority Trans-Hudson Station, passengers change at Newark. 
NB No obeoked b-e bandied OD thla train. 

f Bt~\:'c~~e ';.~~r noitce to agent or conductor to reeelTe or 

RESPONSIBILITY-The PennaJ'IHnla Railroad and New 
York and Lonfn Branch Railroad are not ":nslble for errors In time 

~~b~~r J,ormak~n:.:':i"fo~. ~1~e ~ ti':' o'l°~g.?~~~- t~ 
scbedU!es and eqU!pment shown In this time :me are subJeot to cha.nse 
without noitce. 

New York, N. Y.10001 Edsar A. Hardlns, Dl•trlct PaHenser Asent 
Room 401, Penn•7lvanla Station ••••.••••• , • PEnn•ylvanla 8-6000 

FRANK J. ROTH, General Paaaenser A.sent 
Pennaylvanla Station, New York, N. Y. 10001 

1180 

PM 
NB 
9.47 

9.51 
9.55 
9.58 

10.01 
10.05 

10.09 
10.12 
10.15 

10.18 
10.23 
1D.2B 

10.38 

11.01 
11.15 
11.22 
11.32 
11.40 

11.60 
11.li'l 
12.00 
12.05 
12.0'T 
12.10 

11.55 
PM 

Printed in U. S. A. 1st ed. 60M 10-18-63 Allen, Lane &: Scott, Philadelphia 

NORTH 
JERSEY COAST 
Pennsylvania Railroad 

TIME TABLE 
Eastern Standard Time 

New York-Newark-Red Bank 
Long Branch-Asbury Park 

Ocean Grove-Bay Head Junction 

Form 38 

• 
When the "Spirit" moves you ... 

you relax! 

"SPIRIT OF ST. LOUIS" Pennsy's finest train 
between New York, Philadelphia, Indianapolis and St. Louis. 

Effective 2.01 A. M., October 27, 1963 Downloaded from http://PRR.Railfan.net - Collection of Rob Schoenberg - ©2021 - Commercial reproduction or distribution  prohibited 



NEW YORK TO POINT PLEASANT BEACH AND BAY HEAD JUNCTION 

MONDAYS thru FRIDAYS except Nov. 28, Dec. 2li and .Jan. 1 SATURDAYS except Feb. 22 SUNDAYS and Nov. 28, Dec. 25, .Jan. 1 and Feb. 22 

Diat. 

11n 11103 ~ 11119 119 1125 ~ ~ ~ ~- __!!!___ 11G 1101 1 11SI 1111 1153 1123 I 112S 1159 1141 11G 
Except 
Nov. 5 

/:::a EASTERN STANDARD TIME e * * / * * 
Sta. 

.0 Lv New York (Pennsylvania Station) __ 

----- LvNew York (Hudson Terminal)I----
• Jersey City (Exchange Pl.)1-------
• Grove Streetl-------------------­

----- • Journal Squarel------------------
----- • Harrisonl------------------------

Ar Newark ________ -----------------
10.0 Lv Newark ________________________ _ 
15.5 " Elizabeth _______________________ _ 
20.8 " Rahway ________________________ _ 

24.5 " Woodbridge----------------------
28.0 • Perth AmbOY---------------------

30.0 Lv South AmbOY---------------------35.2 • Matawan ____________________ ----
37.0 • Haslet __________________________ _ 

41.2 • Middletown----------------------45.0 • Bed Bank ______________________ _ 

47.4 Lv Little Silver-Oceanport ___________ _ 
48.9 • Monmouth Park _________________ _ 
51.0 • Long Branch ___________________ _ 
53.2 • Elberon _________________________ _ 
55.2 • Allenhurst-----------------------

56.0 Lv North Aabu;k Park ______________ _ 

~::~ : A-!:~Ycf..!~e}-------------------
57.6 • Bradley Beach--------------------
58.5 • Avon-by-the-Sea} 

(Neptune City) -----------------

59.3 Lv Belmar _____ - - - - ----- - --- - ----- - -
61.4 • Spring Lak-Spring Lake Heights. 62.8 • Sea Girt ________________________ _ 
63.5 • Manasquan _____________________ _ 
65.5 • Point Pleasant Beach __________ _ 

66.6 Ar Bay Read 6unetlon _____________ _ 

AM 

12.35 

12.00 
12.23 
12.25 
12.30 
12.38 
12.40 

12.49 
1.03 
1.11 
1.18 
1.25 

1.34 
1.47 

AM 
NB 
6.00 

6.00 
6.03 
6.05 
6.10 
6.18 
6.00 

6.35 
6.43 
6.51 
7.04 
7.10 

7.14 
7.22 

AM 
NB 

10.25 

10.12 
10.15 
10.17 
10.22 
10.30 
10.32 

10.40 
10.48 
10.56 
11.03 
11.10 

11.19 
11.28 

PM 

I. IS 

1.00 
1.03 
1.os 
1.10 
1.18 
1.20 

1.31 
1.39 
1.47 
1.53 
2.01 

2.10 
2.19 

PM 
NB 
2.40 

2.24 
2.21 
2.29 
2.34 
Ui 
2.66 
3.03 
3.12 
3.19 
3.26 

us 
3.43 

PM 
NB 
3.4S 

3.24 
3.27 
3.29 
3.34 
3.42 
3.4'1 

4.00 

4.34 

t~ --.;:33 "ii"39 ··n1 -·ns ·-.:52 
~- -~ ~- -~ 

2.12 7.38 ------ ------ ------ 4.57 
""2:i9 

2.23 
2.27 

2.30 
2.35 
2.37 
2.40 

2.42 
2.46 
2.49 
2.52 
2.59 

3.03 

AM 

"T.f.4 "ii~49 
7.48 11.53 
7.52 11.57 

7.55 
1.58 
8.01 

8.05 
8.09 
8.12 
8.14 
8.18 

8.22 

AM 

12.01 
12.03 
12.05 

12.08 
12.12 

"ifli 
12.20 

12.24 
PM 

--ni 
2.4S 
2 49 

2 52 
2.ss 
2.59 
3.02 

3.05 
3.09 
3.11 
3.14 
3.20 

3.24 
PM 

4.17 
4.21 
4.24 

4.28 
4.32 
4.34 
4.37 
4.41 

4.4S 
PM 

"Ti 
6.07 
6.11 

6.14 
6.17 
6.20 
6.22 

6.25 
6.29 
6.32 
6.3S 
6.40 

&.44 
PM 

SEA.SIDB PABK·POINT PLBASANT BEA.CR 
BUS SBBVIClll 

Refrem- Refrelh- Refrem- Refrem- Refresh-
ment ment ment ment menf 
Car Car Car Car Car 

PM 
NB 
4.40 

4.30 
4.33 
us 
4.40 

2:1 

"Toi 
us 
6.09 

6.14 
6.17 
6.20 

6.23 
6.26 
6.29 
6.32 
6.36 

6.40 

PM 
NB 
4,55 

4.50 
4,53 
4.55 
s.oo 
S.OB 
s.10 

s.10 
c S.19 
9 6.21 
9 6.29 
Q 6.36 

6.49 

--fli 
6.25 
6.29 

6.32 
6.35 
6.38 
6.41 

6.4S 
6.49 
6.52 
6.55 
7.00 

7.04 

PM PM 
NB NB 
&.1& &.so 

6.00 
6.03 
6.06 
6.10 

UI 
&.30 

6.40 
6.G 
6.46 
6.60 
6.68 
6.00 

6.05 
9 6.03 
9 6.12 
9 6.22 
91.29 

PM PM 
NB NB 
7.50 10.40 

7.30 1G.30 
7.33 10.33 
7.3S 1US 
7.40 10.40 

J:I 18:1 
s.os 10.55 
8.14 11.03 

1:1 HJ! 
------ G.40 8.46 11.33 

6.14 fi.60 8.SS 11.42 

l:D -T~ ·1r, =ii~~ -- -- --
6.37 ------ 9.16 11.57 

-1~ --n, -1~ -i2:00 
6.53 7.2S 9.31 "12:14 --
6.56 ------ 9.34 ------
6.59 7.30 9.37 12.18 

7.02 7.34 9.40 ------
------ ------ 9.G ------

7.K 
7.10 
7.13 
7.16 
1.20 

7.24 

7.39 
7.G 
7.46 
7.49 
7.53 

9.4S 
9.49 
9.S1 
9.54 
9.59 

12.22 
12.26 

12.31 
12.35 

12.39 

AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM 
NB NB NB NB NB NB NB 

12.35 6.40 10.25 12.40 2.40 3.4S S.40 7.50 10.40 -- -- --------------
12.20 6.24 10.12 12.24 2.24 3.24 S.24 7.36 1D.24 
12.23 6.27 10.15 12.27 2.27 3.27 S.27 7.39 10.27 
12.25 6.29 10.17 12.29 2.29 3.29 S.29 7.41 10.29 
12.30 6.34 10.22 12.34 2.34 3.34 S.34 7.46 10.34 

l~:~ U~ 18:~ li:U l:U l:U Ul J:~ IB:U -- -- ------------
12.49 6.55 10.40 12.ss 2.55 4.00 S.55 8.05 10.55 
1.03 7.04 10.48 1.03 3.03 4.08 6.03 8.14 11.03 
1.11 7.14 10.56 1.10 3.12 ------ 6.12 8.22 11.11 
1.18 7.22 11.03 ------ 3.19 ------ 6.18 8.29 11.11 
1. 25 7. 29 11 .10 1.21 3.26 4.25 6.25 8. 37 11.24 

1.34 7.38 11.19 1.30 us 4.34 6.34 8.46 11.33 
1.47 7.46 11.28 1.39 3.G ------ 6.42 8.55 11.42 

"T54 ------ :::::: :::::: :::::: :::::: :::::: ·-,:02 ------
2.08 'l.5'! 11.39 1.Sl 3.55 4.52 6.54 9.11 11.54 -- -- --------------
2.12 8.02 ------ 1.56 ------ 4.57 6.59 9.16 11.57 

··2:19 "Toa -ii~49 -Toi "Tiii "Ti -Tiii ·-,:22 "12:06 
2.23 8.12 11.53 2.os 4.10 S.07 7.11 9.27 ------
2.27 8.15 11.51 2.09 4.14 s.11 1.1s u1 12.14 -- -- --------------
2.30 8.18 ------ 2.11 4.17 5.14 7.17 9.34 ------
2.35 8.21 12.01 2.13 4.21 S.17 7.20 9.37 12.18 
2.31 8.24 12.03 2.16 4.24 S.20 7.23 9.40 ------
2.40 ------ 12.0S 2.18 ------ S.22 ------ 9.G ------

2.42 8.28 12.0B 2.21 4.28 s.2s 1.21 9.4S 12.22 
2.46 8.32 12.12 2 25 4.32 s.29 7.31 9.49 12.26 
2.49 8.35 ------ 2.27 4.34 s.32 7.34 9.S1 ------
2.52 8.31 12.11 2.30 4.37 s.35 7.37 9.54 12.31 
2.59 8.41 12.20 2.34 4.41 s.40 7.41 9.59 12.35 
------ ----------

3.03 8.45 12.24 2.38 4.4S S.44 7.4S 10.03 12.39 

PM PM PM 

7.57 
PM 

10.03 
PM AM AM AM PM PM PM PM PM PM AM 

BBl'Ball:NCB NOTBS 

1181 

AM 
NB 
12.35 

12.00 
12.23 
12.25 
12.30 
12.38 
12.40 

12.50 
12.58 
1.06 
1.13 
1.21 

1.30 
1.38 

--i:45 
1.51 

1.56 

--2:02 
2.06 
2.10 

2.13 
2.16 
2.18 
2.21 

2.23 
2.27 
2.30 
2.33 
2.37 

2.41 

AM 

1185 

AM 
NB 
9.25 

9.12 
9.15 
9.17 
9.22 
9.30 
9.32 

9.40 
9.48 
9.56 

10.02 
10.00 

10.18 
10.28 

·rn:49 
10.53 
10.57 

11.03 
11.06 

11.11 
11.15 
11.18 
11.21 
11.26 

11.30 

AM 

1189 

AM 
NB 
10.50 

10.36 
10.39 
10.41 
10.46 
10.54 
10.56 

11.05 
11.13 
11.21 
11.27 
11.35 

11.44 
11.52 

"ifl4 
12.18 
12.22 

12.26 
12.29 

12.33 
12.37 

-ifli 
12.48 

12.52 
PM 

I 1187 

I 

PM 
NB 
2.0S 

1.48 
1.s1 
1.53 
1.58 
2.06 
2.08 

2.20 
2.28 
2.36 
2.G 
2.so 

2.59 
3.09 

--fii 
"Tii 

3.41 
3.4S 
3,48 

3.S2 
3.56 
3,59 
4.02 
4.os 
4.10 
PM 

Bus service between Point Pleasant Beach and Seaside 
Park and Intermediate points Is operated by Coast Cities 
Coaches. 

* Return portion or one day coach round trip Thrift Tickets are not 
honored on thlB train.. 

I Port Authority TraDS-Budson Station. p/l/lllengers change at Newark. 

Pennsylyanla Ballroad tickets are not honored on th­
buses. 

STOP-OVBBS will not be allowed at any station on tbe 
New York and Long Branch BaUroad or at any point on 
the Pennsylnnla BaUroad between New York and Perth 
Ambof', lnclusl'fe, on tickets reading between New York. 
Newark or Elizabeth and New York and Lone Braneh 
Railroad stations. 

• Going portion or one day coach round trip Thrift Tlcket<1 are not 
honored on thlB train. 

Q Leaving time only or connecting train. No checked baggage. Pas­
sengers change at South Amboy. No. 1137 does not stop at Elisa­
beth, Rahway, Woodbridge or Perth Amboy. No. 1133 does not 
stop at Rahway. Woodbridge or Perth Amboy. 

NB No ohecked blllllr&lle bandied on thlB train 

o Stops only to receive PM80D«era. 
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ONE-WAY, ROUND-TRIP and COMMUTATION TICKETS 
b-Hn 

New York and Newark-Elizabeth 
Perth Amboy-Red Bank 

Asbury Park-Bay Head Junction 
and Intermediate Stations 

(Subject to change) 

T~jfl 
One-Way Ticket 

Coach One Day 
Ticket Coach 

Round BETWEEN 
NEW YORK 

AND 
Umit Trlp to 

One Year and from 
Penna. 

Penna. StaUon 
Station 9 

Newark .................. ---io:ss----
Elizabeth................. .91 Sl.50 
Rahway.................. 1.13 1.80 
Woodbridge............... 1.25 1.95 
Perth Amboy............. 1.36 2.15 
South Amboy............. 1.45 2.20 
Matawan................. 1.68 2.60 
Hazlet. • • • • • • • .. .. • . • . . • • 1. 80 
Middletown. .. . • • . . . . .. . . . 1. 89 
RedBank................ 2.13 
Little Silver-Oceanport. • • • • 2. 25 
Monmouth Park.......... 2.35 
Long Branch.............. 2.47 
Elberon................ . • 2 .47 
Allenhurst. • • • • .. . . • • .. • • • 2. 58 
North Asbury Park........ 2. 70 
Asbury Park-Ocean Grove. • 2. 70 
Bradley Beach... • • . • • .. . . 2. 70 
Avon-by-the-Sea. .. .. .. .. • 2. 79 
Belmar................... 2. 79 

2.95 
3.30 
3.50 

3.80 
3.80 
3.95 
4.15 
4.15 
4.15 
4.30 
4.30 

COMMUTATION TICKETS 
(Fares apply to and from Hudeon 
Twmlnal-For Penna. Station, 

aee reference ..t.) 

Ell Unre-
Resbictad llrictad 

111-Trlp UH U. 
Weekly Monthly Monthly 

Individual Individual Individual 
----s4.20 II5.15 h'8.8if"" 

6.50 23.40 26.00 
8.95 32.15 35.70 
9.50 34.10 37.85 
9.60 34.50 38.30 
9.85 35.25 40.60 

ro.50 3~% @~5 
ro.M ~.m @.~ 
W.M $.10 «.90 
11.20 39.95 45.85 
11.40 40.80 46.80 

11.55 
11. 70 
11.75 
11.75 
11.75 
11.80 
11.80 
11.85 

41.35 
41.75 
41.95 
41.95 
42.05 
42.15 
42.20 
42.30 

47.40 
47.85 
48.05 
48.05 
48.15 
48.25 
48.35 
48.% 

Sprin~ Lake-Spring Lake 
H!!Pts........ .• •••••• 2.93 4.50 11.90 

SeaGirt.................. 2.93 4.50 11.90 
42.50 
42.60 
42.65 
42.85 
42.90 

48.65 
48.75 
48.85 
49.05 
49.10 

Man~uan............. •• 3.04 4.65 11.95 
Point Pleasant Beach. • • • • • 3 . 04 4. 65 12. 00 
Bay Head Junction........ 3.16 4.85 12.00 

•:• THRIFT TICKETS MAY BE USED AS FOLLOWS: 
MONDAYS THROUGH FRIDAYS 

Tickets sold to New York 
Going-Good on all trains ARRIVING Pennsylvania Station-New York 

AFTER 9.30 A. M. • • • BUT NOT on train.a arriving BETWEEN 
2.00 A. M. and 9.30 A. M. 

Returning-Good on all trains EXCEPT thooe scheduled to leave PellDB)'l­
vania Station-New York BETWEEN 4.31 P. M. and 6.30 P. M. 

Tickets sold from New York 
Going-Good on all trains EXCEPT tbooe scheduled to leave Pennsylvania 

Station BETWEEN 4.30 A. M. and 8.45 A. M. 
Returning-Good on all trains. 

SATURDAYS .•• SUNDAYS .•• #HOLIDAYS 
Going and Returning-Good on all trains-all day. 

# Holldaye-Now Year's Day, Memorial Day, Independence Day, Labor Day, 
Thankagiving Day and Chriat!DBB Day. 

Baggage max not be checked on Thrift Tickets. . 
Q Similar Thrift Tickets are on sale to or from Newark and Hudson Terminal. 

Ell This ticket cannot be used Saturdays, Sundays or Holidays-Valid for unlimited 
use other da~. 

4 Pennsylvania Station (New York, N. Y.). Supplemental Tickets for use in con-
nection with Hudson Terminal Commutation Tickets are available aa folloWB: 

1._Trlp 20-Trlp 
Bearer Bearer 

1-Month 2-Monlhe 
Stations intermediate to and including: 

South Amboy. • • . • • • • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • 11.00 
Matawan.................................... .95 
Hazlet....................................... .00 
Middletown.................................. .85 
Red Bank.................................... .80 
Little Silver-Bay Head Junotion, Inc............. .75 

$2.00 
1.90 
1.80 
1.70 
1.60 
1.50 
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